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GDP Growth
Curb Your Enthusiasm
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Annual Growth

LT avg (‘58-’07)             3.4%

2015                               2.6%

2016                               1.6%

2017f 2.1%

2018f 2.3%

2019f                        2.4%



Expansion is Aging
Current expansion is 97 months old 
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US Payroll Employment
Adding jobs
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Tight Labor Market
Rise of unfilled jobs

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

9%

10%

11%

12%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Job Openings Rate

Unemployment Rate

Percent, SA Percent, SA



Labor Force Participation Rate
Stabilizing?
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Average Hourly Wages
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Wages growing slowly



Target Federal Funds Rate
Fed will continue to raise rates
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Federal Reserve Balance Sheet
Expansion and composition shift

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

$0.0

$0.5

$1.0

$1.5

$2.0

$2.5

$3.0

$3.5

$4.0

$4.5

$5.0

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016

US Treasury Securities

All Else

Federal Reserve Balance Sheet ($Tr.)

Agency- and GSE-MBS
Share



0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

October 31, 

2016
30-Year Fixed Rate Mortgage 

10-Year Treasury

Difference

30-Year Fixed Rate Mortgage and 10-Year Treasury
Monetary policy tightening



Household Balance Sheets
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A shift in debt away from mortgages



Consumer Debt
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Demand 

Conditions
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2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

U.S. 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%

Tennessee 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 0.6% 0.8% 0.8% 0.9%

Chattanooga MSA 1.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.7% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8%

Population Growth
Chattanooga MSA population growth accelerated in 2016



Payroll Employment
Chattanooga MSA above pre-recession peak
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Existing House Price Index
Chattanooga MSA above pre-recession peak
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Existing Home Sales
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Low Housing Inventory
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Supply-Side 

Headwinds



Labor
Unfilled construction jobs rising
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Aging Labor Force for Construction



Construction Sector Productivity
Lagging overall economy
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Lots
Housing Starts (Area) and Low/Very Low Lot Supply (bars)
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Median Lot Value and Size
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Lending – AD&C Access
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Regulatory Costs Rising – Up 29% Over Last 5 Years
Total effect of building codes, land use, environmental and other rules



Forecasts



NAHB/Wells Fargo Housing Market Index
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2000-2003 1,343,000 “Normal”

2014 647,000

2015 713,000 10%

2016 784,000 10%

2017 852,000 9%

2018 961,000 13%

2019 1,076,000 12%

Single-Family Starts
Growing trend

Trough to Current:

Mar  09 = 353,000

Jun  17 = 849,000

+141%
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Single-Family Building Permits – Chattanooga MSA
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Tennessee’s Housing Market Recovery
Some metro areas are closer to a recovery than others
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Rank Q4 2018

Bottom 20%
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This map shows how the states rank in the return to more normal levels of housing production.
By the end of 2018, the top 20% will be above 96% of normal production levels.
The bottom 20% will be below 60% of normal production.



Home Prices of New and Existing Homes
Wide gap since 2012
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Typical New Home Size
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Townhouse Market Expanding
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Multifamily Housing Starts
Leveling off

1995-2003 331,000 “Normal”

2014 355,000

2015 395,000 11%

2016 393,000 -1%

2017 372,000 -5%

2018 365,000 -2%

2019 363,000 -1%
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Residential Remodeling
Growth ahead
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The Age of the Housing Stock
Typical home is almost 40 years old
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Rising Population Entering Housing Demand Years
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Household Formation
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Home Building 

Economic Impact



What is the Economic Impact of Home Building

NAHB impact developed in 1996

More than 800 studies, including for universities 
and affordable housing groups

2002: adapted for Low-Income Housing     

Tax Credit rental developments

2005: adapted for remodeling analysis



What is the Economic Impact of Home Building?

• Hamilton County (TN)

• Marion County (TN)

• Sequatchie County (TN)

• Catoosa County (GA)

• Dade County (GA)

• Walker County (GA)

Study of Chattanooga, TN-GA MSA

1,117 single-family homes built in Hamilton, TN



Phase I -- CONSTRUCTION

Value of Construction
+

Services Provided at Closing
+

Permit / Hook-up / Impact Fees

Model of the Local Economy

Local Income, Taxes, & Jobs Supported



FIRST YEAR IMPACT: Single-family Construction – 1,117 Homes

$1.1 M permit and impact feesINCLUDING:

1,246 jobs in Construction
224 jobs in Wholesale and Retail Trade
120 jobs in Business and Professional Services

* One job represents enough work to keep one worker employed full-time for a year.



Phase II -- RIPPLE

Spending on Locally Produced

Goods and Services

Model of the Local Economy

Local Income and Taxes

Local Income and Taxes

from Phase I



FIRST YEAR IMPACT:  Single-Family Ripple

INCLUDING:

258 jobs in Wholesale and Retail Trade
151 jobs in Eating and Drinking Places
135 jobs in Local Government



Phase III -- OCCUPANCY

Spending on Locally Produced
Goods and Services

Model of the Local Economy

Local Income and Taxes

Income of Occupant in 
New Housing Unit 

+
Increased Property Taxes



ONGOING Single-Family -- ANNUAL EFFECT

$3.0M property taxINCLUDING:

165 jobs in Wholesale and Retail Trade
106 jobs in Eating and Drinking Places
93 jobs in Local Government



New Homes Require

Fire and police protection

Garbage collection

Parks and recreational opportunities

Roads

Correctional facilities

Primary and secondary education

Etc.  

Data: Local and Federal Government



Net Economic Impact Estimates
1,117 Single-Family Homes (2,796 Phase I and II jobs, 705 Phase III jobs) 

$221.4 million in revenue; $143.4 million in costs

$78.0 million in net revenue



Thank you
Questions?

rdietz@nahb.org
@dietz_econ

eyeonhousing.org
housingeconomics.com


